Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob R. Lorch	10/29/2010
Siddhartha Sen	11/04/2010
Jitendra D. Padhye	11/04/2010
Richard L. Hughes	11/04/2010
Carlos Garcia Jurado Suarez	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12940806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

509-324-9256 Phone:

Email: jenniferp@leehayes.com Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS1-5046US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Phipps

REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0010

501372204

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4 source=OG8737#page1.tif source=OG8737#page2.tif source=OG8737#page3.tif source=OG8737#page4.tif

MS Docket No.: <u>330599.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-5046US</u>

I/WE, Jacob R.	Lorch, Siddhartha Sen,	Jitendra D. Padhye, Richard L.					
Hughes, Carlos Garcia Jurado Suarez, , , , , , ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter							
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Decentralized							
Sleep Management" ("APPLIC	•	• •					
		ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby					
	authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes,						
	PLLC, 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201,						
who are as	who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in						
parenthesis	s (Application No. $12/94$	10,806 , filed <u>11/05/2010</u>)					
this APPLIC	ATION's Application No. a	and filing date, when known;					
was filed o	on _ and was given Ap	oplication No;					
is filed co	ncurrently herewith;						
Microsoft Corp	ooration, a Washington	Corporation, on behalf of itself and					
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	to, and is desirous of acquiring, the					
entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the	INVENTION and the APPLICATION					
(and all other applications a	(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing						
	applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries						
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES							
		the receipt of which is hereby					
_		reby sells, assigns and transfers to					
- •		and interest in the INVENTION and					
the APPLICATION (and APPL							
		uments and documents required for					
_		and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for					
	·	• •					
	litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).						
and perfecting title to the A	THEICATION (and AITE	CATION DERIVATIVES).					
Jacob R. Lorch:							
Jacob K. Loren.							
/Jacob R. Lorch/	29 October 2010	Jacob R. Lorch					
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language					
inventor's signature	Date	riiited Name iii Native Language					
Siddhartha Sen:							
Siddiai (iia Sell.							
/Siddhartha Sen/	4 November 2010	Siddhartha Sen					
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language					

MS Docket No.: <u>330599.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-5046US</u>

Printed Name in Native Language

Jitendra D. Padhye:

/Jitendra D. Padhye/ 4 November 2010 Jitendra D. Padhye
Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language

Richard L. Hughes:

/Richard L. Hughes/ 4 November 2010 Richard L. Hughes
Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language

Carlos Garcia Jurado Suarez:

Date

Inventor's Signature

MS Docket No.: <u>330599.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-5046US</u>

Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language			
Siddhartha Sen:					
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language			
Jacob R. Lorch:					
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).					
-		ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
_		instruments and documents required for			
the APPLICATION (and APP	LICATION DERIVATI	VES);			
<u> </u>		title and interest in the INVENTION and			
_		R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE		ition, the receipt of which is hereby			
• •		erritories, and all foreign countries			
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing					
entire and exclusive rights	entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION				
	-	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
		gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
	on <u> </u>	en Application No;			
,,,,,,,,		No. and filing date, when known;			
		12/940,806 , filed 11/05/2010			
		ner number 22801, to insert here in			
	•	, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201,			
		ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby GNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes,			
Sleep Management" ("APPLI	·				
("INVENTION") disclosed ar	nd/or claimed in a p	patent application entitled "Decentralized			
Hughes, Carlos Garcia Jura	.do Suarez, , , , , , ("	ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter			
I/WE, Jacob R	. Lorch, Siddhartha	Sen, Jitendra D. Padhye, Richard L.			

MS Docket No.: <u>330599.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-5046US</u>

Jitendra D. Padhye:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Richard L. Hughes:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Carlos Garcia Jurado Suarez:		
/Carlos Garcia Jurado Suarez/	11/01/2010	Carlos García Jurado Suárez
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

PATENT Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0015**

RECORDED: 12/08/2010